IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx ULD 18.0013X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2021-11-12

 Issue No.: 2
 Page 1 of 3
TYPE DESIGNATION
D5212Q-xxx, where ‘xxx’ denotes software or configuration options
PARAMETERS RELATING TO THE SAFETY
Power Supply: 21.5 to 30 Vdc, 230 mA, 5.2 W
Intrinsically safe specifications:
Um : 250 Vrms
Terminals  Group IIC Group IIB or
Group III
Group IIA Group I
13 – 14 (Ch 1)
15 – 16 (Ch 2)
17 – 18 (Ch 3)
19 – 20 (Ch 4)
Uo : 24.1 V
Io : 86 mA
Po : 0.516 W
Co : 121 nF
Lo : 4.85 mH
Lo /Ro : 68.9
uH/Ohm
Co : 917 nF
Lo : 19.43 mH
Lo /Ro : 275.9
uH/Ohm
Co : 3307 nF
Lo : 38.86 mH
Lo /Ro : 551.9
uH/Ohm
Co : 5197 nF
Lo : 63.76 mH
Lo /Ro : 905.6
uH/Ohm
21 – 22 (Ch 1)
23 – 24 (Ch 2)
Uo : 1.1 V
Io : 56 mA
Po : 0.016 W
Co : 99 uF
Lo : 11.63 mH
Lo /Ro : 2339
uH/Ohm
Co : 999 uF
Lo : 46.54 mH
Lo /Ro : 9356.1
uH/Ohm
Co : 999 uF
Lo : 93.09 mH
Lo /Ro : 18712.2
uH/Ohm
Co : 999 uF
Lo : 152.73 mH
Lo /Ro : 30699.7
uH/Ohm
21 – 22 (Ch 1)
23 – 24 (Ch 2)
Ui : 30 V
Ii : 128 mA